Trempealeau County Fair 2023 Hall of Fame Nominations

The Trempealeau County Agricultural Society is seeking nominations for two awards created to honor individuals who have contributed outstanding leadership and support to the county fair. The fair has benefited from the selfless dedication of so many people, and we feel it is important that their contributions are not forgotten. These awards can be given to a volunteer, participant or staff member, for assisting the fair in the development or implementation of a concept that dramatically impacted the fair.

The two awards seeking nominations include:

• The A.A. Arnold - Pioneer Award:

Presented to honor those who have made significant contributions to the fair during the period 1858 - 1958 (the first 100 years). Individuals, family members and others are welcome to nominate deserving candidates.

• The Hall of Fame Award:

Presented to those who have provided outstanding dedication, leadership and/or support of the Trempealeau County Fair for the period 1958 - present and can be awarded to individuals who are living or the families of those deceased.

The Trempealeau County Agricultural Society and the Fair Recognition Selection Committee welcomes nominations and recommendations that the community feel are deserving of induction into the Hall of Fame. Nominations are due either by mail or email no later than July 1st. Nomination forms are available on the fair website (http://www.trempealeaucountyfair.com/), additional information is available by contacting either Tim Byom, Dennis Frame or any member of the fair board.

The Ag Society will also be presenting the Outstanding Volunteer Award, which is presented to volunteers who have and continue to dedicate their time and talents to the Trempealeau County Fair. One of the volunteer award recipients is recognized with a dedication page in the fair book and if there are more than one award winner, they all receive a plaque and recognition in the "Hall of Fame" area on the fair grounds. Nominations are welcome but the Ag Society will do selection.

All awards are presented on Thursday evening, prior to the crowning of the Fairest of the Fair. Award recipients are further recognized by permanently honoring their contributions in the "Hall of Fame" area on the fair grounds.

2023 Trempealeau County Fair Hall of Fame Nominations

DEADLINE:

Completed nomination form is due either via the website, through email or in the Fair Office by Friday, June 30, 2023. Form may either be mailed to: <u>Trempealeau County Agricultural Society</u>, P.O. Box 206 Galesville, Wisconsin 54630; or emailed to: <<u>dennisrframe@gmail.com></u> or <<u>byomtim@gmail.com></u>

The Trempealeau County Fair recognizes individuals who have provided outstanding leadership to the fair, over an extended period of time. This leadership could be either as a volunteer, participant or staff member; or by assisting the organization in the development or implementation of a concept that dramatically impacted the fair. The Trempealeau County Agricultural Society and the Fair Recognition Selection Committee welcomes nominations and recommendations that the community feel are deserving of induction into the Hall of Fame. Potential honorees may include individuals, groups or organizations that are present or past contributors.

We would like to nominate the following individual/group/organization for recognition and induction into the Trempealeau County Fair "Hall of Fame".

Award (circle one):	A.A. Arnold- Pioneer	Hall of Fame	Outstanding Volunteer
Nominee Name:			
	ress:		
			ade to the growth and development
of the Trempealeau Co	ounty Fair, including time fra	me of service.	Additional
pages may be attache	d to nomination form as nee	ded:	
Nomination submittee	d by:		
	55:		